M-118 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Mighty Mouse Catalog
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
G
LA
SS
 S
EA
L

TO
RS
How To Order
Sample Part Number 805-140 ME 13-37 P A
Series
805-140-07 = Code Red Lightweight
Hermetic Connector
Material and Finish ME = Aluminum Alloy / Nickel Plate
Shell Size -
Insert Arrangement
See Contact Arrangements pages M-8 thru M-32
Contact Type
Jam-Nut Side
P = Pin, PC Tail	 E = Pin, Solder Cup
S = Socket, PC Tail	 F = Socket, Solder Cup
Polarization
(See Table II)
A = Normal  B = Pos. B  C = Pos. C  D = Pos. D  E = Pos. F  F =
Pos. F
Table II: Key Positions
B°
A°
Position A B
A (Normal) 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D  140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
NOTES
1.	 This connector mates with all 805 plug
connectors with same polarization and
opposite contact gender 805-001, 805-002,
and 805-061
2.	 Connector shall not be used in liquid
environment
3.	 Temperature range: -65°C to +200°C
4.	 Hermeticity is less than 1 X 10^-7 ccHe/
second at one atmosphere
5.	 DWV: 750 VAC @ sea level
6.	 IR: 5,000 megohms @ 500 VDC minimum, at
room temperature
7.	 Sealing compound employed has
been tested and meets all applicable
performance requirements of MIL-
DTL-38999/23. See Glenair test report
GT-16-233
8.	 See page J-11 for recommended panel
cut-outs
9.	 Material/Finish:
•	 Shell, jam-nut: aluminum alloy / nickel plate
•	 Insulator: high grade rigid electric
•	 Elastomer: fluorosilicone
•	 O-ring: butyl / N.A.
•	 Contacts: copper alloy / gold plate
•	 Seal compound: epoxy and silicone base
encapsulant
Series 805 Code Red Hermetic Receptacles feature solder cup contacts for direct
wire attachment or PC tails for PC board termination. Signature encapsulant allows
for use of standard gold plated, copper alloy pin and and socket contacts with better
electrical performance over traditional hermetic nickel-iron contacts. Lightweight,
aluminum shells styles include square flange, solder mount, jam-nut, and weld
mount. Connectors are 100% tested to meet 1 X 10-7 ccHe/sec at 1 atm helium leak
rate. Contacts are non-removable, back potted, and parylene compatible. Consult
factory for hybrid shielded contact / coax arrangements.
SERIES 805 TRIPLE-START ACME THREAD
Mighty Mouse Connectors and Cables
Code Red Lightweight, Hermetic Jam-Nut